NORTH YORKSHIRE COUNCIL (HARROGATE TRANSFORMING CITIES FUND) (TRAFFIC REGULATION) (REVOCATION) ORDER 2023

North Yorkshire Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council" in exercise of its powers under Sections 1, 2 and 3 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and of all other enabling powers, and after consultation with the Chief Officer of the Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order:-

1. North Yorkshire County Council (Harrogate, Burn Bridge, Pannal and Knaresborough) (Traffic Management) (No 9) Order 2010 is hereby revoked, in part, as set out in Schedule 1 below:-

Column 1	Column 2
Title of Order	Extent of Revocation
North Yorkshire County Council (Harrogate, Burn Bridge, Pannal and Knaresborough)	In so far as it relates to one way traffic,
(Traffic Management) (No 9) Order 2010	Station Parade, Schedule 11, item 73
	Station Square. Schedule 11, Item 74
	In so far as it relates to prohibition of traffic,
	Back James Street. Schedule 10, items 1, 2, 3 and 4

SCHEDULE 1 REVOCATIONS

2. This Order shall come into operation on [insert date upon sealing of order] and

may be cited as the North Yorkshire Council (Harrogate Transforming Cities Fund)

(Traffic Regulation) (Revocation) Order 2023

THE COMMON SEAL of NORTH YORKSHIRE)
COUNCIL was hereunto affixed this)
day of	2023 in the presence of:-)